
OCTOBER 21ST, 20238th
Annual

Conference Stuttering Awareness Day
AGENDA

TIME COMMUNITY CONFERENCE
(ADULTS)

SLTs 
CONFERENCE

COMMUNITY CONFERENCE
(FAMILIES)

21 OCTOBER

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

 2:30 PM 

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

WELCOMING NOTE By Farah Al Qaissieh

REGISTRATION & NETWORKING

CELEBRATING MY STUTTER
Namariq Abdul Sattar

Member of Esmani initiative, Oman

BUILDING A POSITIVE SPORTING
MINDSET FOR PEOPLE WHO STUTTER

Jamie Googan: Co Founder of
Stuttering Awarenesses Well-being Ireland

SUPERCHARGER YOUR CONFIDENCE:
FROM HESITATION TO ELEVATION

Muneer Al Busaidi: The Impact Coach

ADVANCEMENTS IN OUR UNDERSTANDING
& TREATMENT OF STUTTERING

Gerald Maguire, MD, DLFAPA - Director of
Residency Training in Psychiatry, College

Medical Center, USA

KEYNOTE TALK “SHARING YOUR STUTTER WITH THE WORLD”

LUNCH & PRAYER BREAK

CLOSING NOTE AND NETWORKING

PARTNERSHIP WITH STUTTERING SUPPORT
Yoshikazu Kikuchi: Researcher at Kyushu University Hospital, Japan;

Con Hurley: Co-Founder of Stuttering Awareness Mental Wellbeing Ireland
Emmanuel Kwaku Addo: President of the Ghana Stammering Association
Moderator: Tom Scharstein: Co-Founder of the World Stuttering Network

COFFEE BREAK

STUTTERING AND SOCIAL ANXIETY

Yoshikazu Kikuchi,MD, PHD - Researcher
at Kyushu University Hospital, Japan

STUTTERING ASSESSMENT IN THE 21ST
CENTURY: THE IMPACT OF TECHNOLOGY

Gonçalo Leal, SLP -
iStutter Clinical Director, Portugal

PLAYDATE SESSION WITH YASMINE 

Yasmine Hammad, Certified Children's Coach
and Author; Founder of Blossoming Kindness

Initiative

WORKING TROUGH STUTTERING 
AS A FAMILY

Elsa Marta Soares, PHD, SLP- Head of
Research and Development at Speechcare /

iStuter Center, UAE/Portugal

CHILD-FRIENDLY ACTIVITIES AND
ENGAGEMENTS

ROUND TABLE: NAVIGATING THE BUSINESS WORLD AS A PERSON WHO STUTTERS
Nicolas Delaunay (3D Videographer, France)

Faisal Al Hammadi (Managing Partner at Further, UAE)
Farah Al Qaissieh (Founder Stutter UAE and Director SpeechCare Center Abu Dhabi, UAE)

Moderator: Gonçalo Leal

COMMUNITY CLOSING NOTE By Farah Al Qaissieh

CLINICAL INSIGHTS IN SPEECH & LANGUAGE THERAPY

Moderator: Aliya Paula Sardar
Speech-Language Pathologist MSc. CCC-SLP

STRATEGIES FOR SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN WHO
STUTTER TO DEAL WITH BULLYING

Reema Al-Serhi, M.Sc., CCC-SLPJeddah Institute for Speech
and Hearing JISH

THE IMPACT OF CULTURE ON STUTTERING THERAPY: AN
IN-DEPTH ANALYSIS

Dr. Yaser Al Sabi, University of Nizwa, Nizwa, Sultanate of
Oman

PROACTIVE STEPS TOWARDS EFFECTIVE
COMMUNICATION: PRIMARY STUTTERING PREVENTION

Anelise J. Bohnen, PhD, SLP, President of The Brazilian
Fluency Institute

SHAPING CONFIDENT COMMUNICATORS: A
COMPREENSIVE APPROACH TO TREATING SCHOOL AGE

CHILDREN WHO STUTTER

Elsa Marta Soares, PHD, SLP - Head of Research and
Development at Speechcare / iStuter Center, UAE/Portugal

Tom Scharstein: Co-Founder of the World Stuttering Network

RESEARCH SYMPOSIUM:

CHILD-FRIENDLY ACTIVITIES RUNNING
THROUGHOUT THE DAY

ORGANIZED BY

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH


