



AGENDA Stuttering Awareness Day IN PARTNERSHIP WITH مرکزسییش کیر SPEECHCARE

World Stuttering

ORGANIZED BY

Stutter UAE

21 OCTOBER

ТІМЕ	COMMUNITY CONFERENCE (ADULTS)	SLTs CONFERENCE	COMMUNITY CONFERENCE (FAMILIES)
9:30 AM	REGISTRATION & NETWORKING		
10:00 AM		- WELCOMING NOTE By Farah Al Qaissi	eh
	CELEBRATING MY STUTTER	RESEARCH SYMPOSIUM: ADVANCEMENTS IN OUR UNDERSTANDING	CHILD-FRIENDLY ACTIVITIES RUNNING
10:30 AM	Namariq Abdul Sattar Member of Esmani initiative, Oman	& TREATMENT OF STUTTERING Gerald Maguire, MD, DLFAPA - Director of	
11:00 AM	BUILDING A POSITIVE SPORTING MINDSET FOR PEOPLE WHO STUTTER	Residency Training in Psychiatry, College Medical Center, USA STUTTERING AND SOCIAL ANXIETY	PLAYDATE SESSION WITH YASMINE Yasmine Hammad, Certified Children's Coach and Author; Founder of Blossoming Kindness
	Jamie Googan: Co Founder of Stuttering Awarenesses Well-being Ireland	Yoshikazu Kikuchi,MD, PHD - Researcher at Kyushu University Hospital, Japan	
11:30 AM	SUPERCHARGER YOUR CONFIDENCE: FROM HESITATION TO ELEVATION	STUTTERING ASSESSMENT IN THE 21ST CENTURY: THE IMPACT OF TECHNOLOGY	AS A FAMILY Elsa Marta Soares, PHD, SLP- Head of
11.50 AM	Muneer Al Busaidi: The Impact Coach	Gonçalo Leal, SLP - iStutter Clinical Director, Portugal	Research and Development at Speechcare / iStuter Center, UAE/Portugal
12:00 PM	KEYNOTE TALK "SHARING YOUR STUTTER WITH THE WORLD"		
	Тот	twork	
12:30 PM	LUNCH & PRAYER BREAK		
1:30 PM	PARTNERSHIP WITH STUTTERING SUPPORT Yoshikazu Kikuchi: Researcher at Kyushu University Hospital, Japan; Con Hurley: Co-Founder of Stuttering Awareness Mental Wellbeing Ireland Emmanuel Kwaku Addo: President of the Ghana Stammering Association Moderator: Tom Scharstein: Co-Founder of the World Stuttering Network CHILD-FRIENDLY ACTIVITIES AND		
2:30 PM	ENGAGEMENTS ROUND TABLE: NAVIGATING THE BUSINESS WORLD AS A PERSON WHO STUTTERS Nicolas Delaunay (3D Videographer, France) Faisal Al Hammadi (Managing Partner at Further, UAE) Farah Al Qaissieh (Founder Stutter UAE and Director SpeechCare Center Abu Dhabi, UAE) Moderator: Gonçalo Leal		
3:15 PM	COMMUNITY CLOSING NOTE By Farah Al Qaissieh		
	COFFEE BREAK		
	c	LINICAL INSIGHTS IN SPEECH & LANGUAGE THERA Moderator: Aliya Paula Sardar	<u>\PY</u>
3:30 PM		Speech-Language Pathologist MSc. CCC-SLP STRATEGIES FOR SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN WHO	
	Re	STUTTER TO DEAL WITH BULLYING ema Al-Serhi, M.Sc., CCC-SLPJeddah Institute for Spe and Hearing JISH	ech
4:00 PM	тн	E IMPACT OF CULTURE ON STUTTERING THERAPY	: AN
	ס	Pr. Yaser Al Sabi, University of Nizwa, Nizwa, Sultanate Oman	e of
4:30 PM	C	PROACTIVE STEPS TOWARDS EFFECTIVE OMMUNICATION: PRIMARY STUTTERING PREVENT	ION
		Anelise J. Bohnen, PhD, SLP, President of The Brazilia Fluency Institute	an
5:00 PM	сс	SHAPING CONFIDENT COMMUNICATORS: A DMPREENSIVE APPROACH TO TREATING SCHOOL / CHILDREN WHO STUTTER	
	De	Elsa Marta Soares, PHD, SLP - Head of Research and evelopment at Speechcare / iStuter Center, UAE/Port	
5:30 PM			